PolyCap Conductive Polymer ALE. Capacitors
RN series Miniaturization
• Downsizing
•Low ESR, High ripple current
•Load life of 2000 hours at 105"C
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
•Suitable for Miniaturization of Electronics Device
'J'R 'ifE&l., fE&l.JUERoHS2.0 ti+, ~ti'J'~'ft~rliAo
4- Specifications
IIffiiB .. ' ~-.. - : ! ·~ -55"C-+105'C
1~·-·- ' :f'liro ; 3.9-15001JF
~~·; .. ; ' . : ; ' M: ±20%
l~r: . •a.•l•ll" ~ 6.3V -100V DC
·~· . ........:... Not to exceed the value specified
[h1".!' ...... .....
Not to exceed the value specified (after 2 minutes) '
13mll'&1 I i'r'Qt~l I •iir:.J Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within :1:20% of the value before test . ' Dissipation Factor No1 to exceed 150% of the value specified
I Ill
ESR No1 to exceed 150% of the value specified
; =· •i~: .......
Leakage cui'T'8nt No1 to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within :1:20% of the value before test ..
' - ' Dissipation Factor No1 to exceed 150% of the value specified . :. - ; 11. ... 11m•~ ~~l.-._'fl!IJ
II I
ESR No1 to exceed 150% of the value specified
Leakage Cui'T'8nt No1 to exceed the value specified
4- Dimensions (Unit:mm)
418mm-411 Omm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Plastic coating Aluminum. Case
" H}IAO' i'iF-n. () ~ m
~ s I s I 9 I 10 s I 7 I s I 9 I 10 8 I 9 I 10 1 11 1 12
c:J 1.0 1.0 1.0
IJ!!E 1.5 2.0 2.5
e:!IOOE 0.5 0.5 0.5
Stand-off
Lead Wire
~ lll m>
s 1 1 8 I 10 8
1.0 1.0 1.0
2.5 3.5 5.0
0.5 0.6 0.6
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ Capacitance List
~ .. I . ; I
e:m 150- 2201JF 68 -1201JF
6tl1 180- 2701JF 82 -1501JF
6tll 220- 3301JF 150- 2201JF 100- 1801JF 82- 1201JF
G:ml 270- 3901JF 120- 2201JF
00 180- 2701JF 180- 2701JF 82- 1801JF
m:f1 220- 3901JF 220- 3901JF 150- 2701JF 100- 2201JF
§:tl] 220- 3901JF 220- 3901JF 150- 2701JF 100- 2201JF
0:tl] 270- 4701JF 270- 4701JF 180- 3301JF 220- 3301JF 120- 2701JF 100- 1801JF
~ 330- 5601JF 330- 5601JF 150- 3301JF
m:£3 270- 4701JF 270- 4701JF 120- 2701JF
m:m 330- 5601JF 330- 5601JF 220- 4701JF 220- 3901JF 150- 3301JF 120- 2201JF
~ 390- 6801JF 390- 6801JF 270- 4701JF 270- 4701JF 180- 3901JF 150- 2701JF
~ 470- 8201JF 470- 8201JF 330- 5601JF 330- 5601JF 220- 4701JF 180- 3301JF
~ 470 -10001JF 470 -10001JF 330- 6801JF 390- 6801JF 220- 4701JF 180- 3301JF
CBm 220- 3901JF 220- 3901JF 180- 2701JF 120- 2201JF 100- 1501JF
(Bf} 330- 5601JF 390- 5601JF 270- 3901JF 180- 3301JF 150- 2201JF
[3:{3 330- 6801JF 330- 5601JF 220- 3901JF 150- 3301JF 120- 2201JF
ID:f1 470- 8201JF 470- 8201JF 330- 5601JF 220- 4701JF 180- 3301JF
ml:lll 680 -15001JF 680 -12001JF 560 -10001JF 390- 8201JF 270- 5601JF
~ . 'I I ; . :1 .
"
a:m 68- 1001JF 27- 561JF 10- 221JF 10- 151JF 5.6- 8.21JF 3.9- 5.61JF
6m) 82- 1201JF 33- 681JF 15- 271JF 12- 181JF 6.8 -101JF 4.7- 6.81JF
m:£l] 68- 1201JF 27- 681JF 10- 221JF 12- 151JF 5.6- 8.21JF 3.9- 5.61JF
m:m 82 -1501JF 33- 821JF 15- 271JF 12- 181JF 6.8 -101JF 4.7- 6.81JF
0:m) 100- 1801JF 39- 1001JF 18- 331JF 15- 221JF 8.2- 121JF 5.6- 8.21JF
~ 100- 2201JF 39- 1001JF 18- 391JF 12- 271JF 6.8 -151JF 4.7- 101JF
~ 100- 2201JF 47 -1201JF 22- 471JF 15- 271JF 8.2- 151JF 5.6- 121JF
mm:m 120- 2701JF 56 -1501JF 27- 561JF 22- 331JF 12- 221JF 8.2- 151JF
mtfJ 150- 2701JF 68 -1501JF 33- 561JF 22- 391JF 12- 221JF 8.2- 151JF
[Bg 68- 1201JF 27- 681JF 15- 271JF 10- 181JF 6.8 -101JF 3.9- 5.61JF
[Bf1 100- 1801JF 47 -1001JF 22- 391JF 15- 221JF 10- 151JF 5.6- 8.21JF
m:m 100- 2201JF 47 -1001JF 27 -471JF 15- 271JF 8.2- 151JF 5.6- 101JF
ID:f} 150- 3301JF 68 -1501JF 39- 681JF 22- 391JF 12- 221JF 8.2- 151JF
~ 220- 4701JF 100- 2701JF 56- 1001JF 39- 681JF 18- 391JF 15- 271JF
IFD
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ Characteristics List
... " - -. -. - " -
a [f!lal "'""'~-3-ft .~~ ~
:F.Til~llllil· ;Ji'
lllt' .. II);Fl!'..lll.ll1 rrmtaum;~l -
150 100 0.08 28 2100 4x6 PRN151M6R3B06DDDDDD
220 138.6 0.08 25 2600 4x8 PRN221M6R3B08oooooo
330 207.9 0.08 20 2800 4X9 PRN331M6R3B09oooooo
390 245.7 0.08 20 3000 4X10 PRN391M6R3B10oooooo
220 138.6 0.08 15 3100 5x6 PRN221M6R3C06DDDDDD
270 170.1 0.08 12 3500 5x7 PRN271M6R3C07DDDDDD
330 207.9 0.08 12 3600 5x8 PRN331M6R3C08DDDDDD
470 296.1 0.08 12 3800 5x9 PRN471M6R3C09oooooo
560 352.8 0.08 12 3900 5x10 PRN561M6R3C10oooooo . 330 207.9 0.08 12 3900 5.5x8 PRN331M6R3008oooooo
470 296.1 0.08 12 4100 5.5x9 PRN471M6R3009DDDDDD
560 352.8 0.08 10 4300 5.5x10 PRN561M6R3010DDDDDD
820 516.6 0.08 9 4500 5.5x11 PRN821 M6R3011 DDDDDD
1000 630 0.08 9 4700 5.5x12 PRN 1 02M6R3012DDDDDD
330 207.9 0.08 15 3600 6.3x5 PRN331M6R3E05DDDDDD
470 296.1 0.08 12 3700 6.3x7 PRN471M6R3E07DDDDDD
560 352.8 0.08 15 3700 8x6 PRN561M6R3F06DDDDDD
820 516.6 0.08 10 4600 8x7 PRN821M6R3F07DDDDDD
1200 756 0.08 12 4600 10x8 PRN122M6R3G08DDDDDD
220 165 0.08 15 3100 5x6 PRN221M7R5C06oooooo
270 202.5 0.08 12 3500 5X7 PRN271M7R5C07DDDDDD
330 247.5 0.08 12 3600 5x8 PRN331M7R5C08oooooo
470 352.5 0.08 12 3800 5x9 PRN471M7R5C09DDDDDD
560 420 0.08 12 3900 5x10 PRN561M7R5C10DDDDDD
330 247.5 0.08 12 3900 5.5x8 PRN331M7R5008DDDDDD
470 352.5 0.08 12 4100 5.5x9 PRN471M7R5009oooooo
560 420 0.08 10 4300 5.5x10 PRN561M7R5009oooooo
680 510 0.08 9 4500 5.5x11 PRN681 M7R5011 DDDDDD
820 615 0.08 9 4700 5.5x12 PRN821M7R5012DDDDDD
330 247.5 0.08 15 3600 6.3x5 PRN331M7R5E05DDDDDD
470 352.5 0.08 12 3700 6.3x7 PRN471M7R5E07DDDDDD
560 420 0.08 15 3700 8x6 PRN561M7R5F06oooooo
680 510 0.08 10 4600 8x7 PRN681M7R5F07DDDDDD
820 615 0.08 12 4600 10x8 PRN821M7R5G08oooooo
270 540 0.08 12 3400 5X7 PRN271M010C07oooooo
270 540 0.08 12 3500 5x8 PRN271M010C08oooooo
330 660 0.08 12 3700 5x9 PRN331M010C09oooooo
330 660 0.08 12 4000 5.5x9 PRN331 M010009oooooo
330 660 0.08 10 4200 5.5x10 PRN331 M01 001 Ooooooo
390 780 0.08 9 4400 5.5x11 PRN391 M01 0011 DDDDDD
I
470 940 0.08 9 4600 5.5x12 PRN471 M01 0012DDDDDD
220 440 0.08 15 3500 6.3X5 PRN221 M01 OE05oooooo
330 660 0.08 12 3600 6.3X7 PRN331M010E07oooooo
330 660 0.08 15 3600 8x6 PRN331 M01 OF06oooooo
330 660 0.08 10 4500 8x7 PRN331 M01 OF07DDDDDD
330 660 0.08 12 4500 10x8 PRN331 M01 OG08oooooo
180 216 0.08 20 2700 4x9 PRN181M012B09oooooo
330 396 0.08 12 3700 5X9 PRN331M012C09oooooo
390 468 0.08 12 4000 5.5x9 PRN391M012009oooooo
470 564 0.08 10 4200 5.5X10 PRN471M012010oooooo
560 672 0.08 9 4400 5.5x11 PRN561 M012011 DDDDDD
680 816 0.08 9 4600 5.5x12 PRN681M012012DDDDDD
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
= ... .
OL~_.. !lim 13m) ~~ ~
moo
:F.Ti I NTJiilo ;'Ji1
(ir,iii:>JV1111111 [liiltJUIIJ:im) . '~ ~
100 160 0.10 40 1400 4X6 PRN101 M016B06oooooo
150 240 0.10 30 1600 4X8 PRN151M016B08DDDDDD
180 288 0.10 28 1900 4x9 PRN181M016B09DDDDDD
220 352 0.10 25 2100 4x10 PRN221 M016B10DDDDDD
150 240 0.10 28 1900 5x6 PRN151M016C06oooooo
180 288 0.10 25 2100 5X7 PRN181M016C07DDDDDD
220 352 0.10 23 2200 5x8 PRN221M016C08oooooo
270 432 0.10 18 2690 5x9 PRN271M016C09DDDDDD
330 528 0.10 15 2800 5x10 PRN331M016C10DDDDDD . 220 352 0.10 18 2690 5.5x8 PRN221M016D08DDDDDD
270 432 0.10 15 3100 5.5x9 PRN271M016D09oooooo
330 528 0.10 14 3200 5.5x10 PRN331M016D10oooooo
470 752 0.10 14 3300 5.5x11 PRN471 M016D11 DDDDDD
470 752 0.10 14 3500 5.5x12 PRN471 M016D12DDDDDD
220 352 0.10 25 2500 6.3x5 PRN221 M016E05DDDDDD
330 528 0.10 18 2700 6.3x7 PRN331 M016E07DDDDDD
330 528 0.10 25 2700 8x6 PRN331M016F06oooooo
470 752 0.10 15 3300 8x7 PRN471M016F07DDDDDD
560 896 0.10 18 3300 10x8 PRN561M016G08oooooo
100 200 0.10 28 1900 4x9 PRN101M020B09oooooo
180 390 0.10 18 2690 5x9 PRN181M020C09oooooo
220 440 0.10 15 3100 5.5x9 PRN221M020D09DDDDDD
270 540 0.10 14 3200 5.5x10 PRN271 M020D1 Ooooooo
330 660 0.10 14 3300 5.5x11 PRN331 M020D11 DDDDDD
I 330 660 0.10 14 3500 5.5x12 PRN331M020D12DDDDDD
150 300 0.10 25 2500 6.3x5 PRN151M020E05DDDDDD
220 440 0.10 18 2700 6.3x7 PRN221M020E07DDDDDD
220 440 0.10 25 2700 8x6 PRN221M020F06DDDDDD
330 660 0.10 15 3300 8x7 PRN331M020F07DDDDDD
470 940 0.10 18 3300 10x8 PRN471M020G08oooooo
82 102.5 0.10 30 1800 4x9 PRN820M025B09oooooo
100 125 0.10 28 1900 4x10 PRN101M025B10oooooo
100 125 0.10 25 2000 5x8 PRN101M025C08oooooo
120 150 0.10 20 2400 5x9 PRN121M025C09oooooo
150 187.5 0.10 18 2600 5x10 PRN151M025C10oooooo
100 125 0.10 18 2900 5.5x9 PRN101M025D09oooooo
220 275 0.10 15 3100 5.5x10 PRN221M025D10oooooo
220 275 0.10 15 3200 5.5x11 PRN221 M025D11 DDDDDD
270 300 0.10 15 3300 5.5X12 PRN271 M025D12DDDDDD
100 123 0.10 28 2100 6.3X5 PRN101M025E05oooooo
150 187.5 0.10 20 2400 6.3x7 PRN151M025E07DDDDDD
220 275 0.10 25 2400 8x6 PRN221 M025F06oooooo
330 300 0.10 20 2700 8x7 PRN331 M025F07DDDDDD
470 300 0.10 22 2700 10X8 PRN471M025G08oooooo
47 100 0.10 40 1700 4X9 PRN470M035B09oooooo
56 100 0.10 35 1800 4X10 PRN560M035B10oooooo
68 119 0.10 35 2000 5X8 PRN680M035C08oooooo
82 143.5 0.10 30 2100 5x9 PRN820M035C09oooooo
100 175 0.10 30 2200 5x10 PRN101M035C10oooooo
100 175 0.10 30 2400 5.5x9 PRN101M035D09oooooo
100 175 0.10 25 2600 5.5X10 PRN101M035D10oooooo
150 262.5 0.10 20 2700 5.5X11 PRN151M035D11 DDDDDD
150 262.5 0.10 20 2800 5.5X12 PRN151M035D12DDDDDD
56 100 0.10 35 2000 6.3x5 PRN560M035E05DDDDDD
lEft
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
m ... Ibm " ~ . .. , . .. - ~ . •:ri"
fR miii] ~ ~ ..... ..('1 ~ lllt'..(IJ;~..(II .. J
100 175 0.10 30 2300 6.3x7 PRN101M035E07DDDDDD
100 175 0.10 33 2300 8X6 PRN101M035F06oooooo
150 262.5 0.10 25 2600 8X7 PRN151M035F07DDDDDD
220 300 0.10 28 2600 10X8 PRN221M035G08oooooo
10 100 0.10 45 1600 4X9 PRN100M050B09oooooo
22 100 0.10 40 1700 4x10 PRN220M050B10oooooo
10 100 0.10 40 1900 5x8 PRN100M050C08oooooo
22 100 0.10 35 2000 5x9 PRN220M050C09oooooo
33 100 0.10 35 2100 5X10 PRN330M050C10oooooo
33 100 0.10 35 2300 5.5x9 PRN330M050D09oooooo
39 100 0.10 30 2500 5.5X10 PRN390M050D10oooooo
I
47 117.5 0.10 25 2600 5.5x11 PRN470M050D11DDDDDD
56 140 0.10 25 2700 5.5x12 PRN560M050D12DDDDDD
22 100 0.10 40 1900 6.3x5 PRN220M050E05oooooo
33 100 0.10 35 2100 6.3X7 PRN330M050E07oooooo
47 117.5 0.10 40 2100 axe PRN470M050F06oooooo
56 140 0.10 30 2500 Bx7 PRN560M050F07oooooo
100 250 0.10 35 2500 10x8 PRN101M050G08oooooo
10 100 0.10 45 1600 4x9 PRN100M063B09oooooo
15 100 0.10 40 1700 4x10 PRN150M063810oooooo
15 100 0.10 40 1900 5X8 PRN150M063C08oooooo
18 100 0.10 35 2000 5X9 PRN180M063C09oooooo
22 100 0.10 35 2100 5X10 PRN220M063C10DDDDDD
22 100 0.10 35 2300 5.5x9 PRN220M063D09oooooo
27 100 0.10 30 2500 5.5x10 PRN270M063D10DDDDDD .
33 104 0.10 25 2600 5.5x11 PRN330M063D11 DDDDDD
39 122.8 0.10 25 2700 5.5x12 PRN390M063D12DDDDDD
10 100 0.10 40 1900 6.3x5 PRN100M063E05oooooo
22 100 0.10 35 2100 6.3x7 PRN220M063E07DDDDDD
27 100 0.10 40 2100 Bx6 PRN270M063F06DDDDDD
33 104 0.10 30 2500 Bx7 PRN330M063F07DDDDDD
47 148 0.10 35 2500 10x8 PRN470M063G08oooooo
6.8 100 0.10 75 1600 4X9 PRN6R8M080809oooooo
10 100 0.10 65 1700 4x10 PRN100M080B10oooooo
6.8 100 0.10 65 1900 5x8 PRN6R8M080C08oooooo
10 100 0.10 55 2000 5x9 PRN100M080C09oooooo
10 100 0.10 55 2100 5x10 PRN100M080C10oooooo
12 100 0.10 55 2300 5.5x9 PRN120M080D09oooooo
15 100 0.10 50 2500 5.5x10 PRN150M080D10oooooo
:1
18 100 0.10 45 2600 5.5x11 PRN180M080D11 DDDDDD
22 100 0.10 45 2700 5.5x12 PRN220M080D12oooooo
10 100 0.10 65 1900 6.3x5 PRN100M080E05oooooo
15 100 0.10 55 2100 6.3x7 PRN150M080E07oooooo
15 100 0.10 60 2100 Bx6 PRN150M080F06oooooo
22 200 0.10 45 2500 Bx7 PRN220M080F07oooooo
33 132 0.10 50 2500 10x8 PRN330M080G08oooooo
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
5.6 100 0.10 100 1400 4X9 PRN5R6M100B09DDDDDD
6.8 100 0.10 85 1500 4x10 PRN6R8M100B10DDDDDD
5.6 100 0.10 85 1700 5x8 PRN5R6M100C08oooooo
6.8 100 0.10 65 1800 5x9 PRN6R8M100C09oooooo
II
8.2 100 0.10 65 1900 5X10 PRN8R2M1 OOC1 Ooooooo
10 100 0.10 65 2100 5.5x9 PRN100M100D09oooooo
10 100 0.10 60 2300 5.5x10 PRN100M100D1 Ooooooo
12 100 0.10 55 2400 5.5x11 PRN120M100D11 DDDDDD
lEft
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
,.
15 100 0.10 55 2500 5.5X12 PRN150M100D12oooooo
5.6 100 0.10 85 1700 6.3X5 PRN5R6M100E05oooooo
6.8 100 0.10 65 2000 6.3x7 PRN6R8M100E07DDDDDD
II
8.2 100 0.10 80 2000 8x6 PRN8R2M100F06oooooo
10 100 0.10 55 2300 8X7 PRN1 OOM1 OOF07oooooo
22 110 0.10 60 2300 10X8 PRN220M100G08oooooo
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
., . ,,...(, .,
··~·f.l.
., tJo.~;;r.t 'll1Jo.~;;1 ., tJo.~;;f.l 1•1•Jo.~;;~, • ~lltJo.~;;f.l. UIIJi.~ol ., IIJi.~or.ll
,.
0.05 0.3
ll-llllllliiJ
0.7 0.85 1
,.
0.1 0.33 0.85 1 1
lli!O:IIlllllll:ll ..... .......